THE STUDENT CONGRESS

OF PROVIDENCE COLLEGE
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE BILL
74th Student Congress BILL No. SCB 74-01

A BILL

Regarding:
The FElections Calendar for the 2023-2024 Academic Year

Introduced By: Jack Sullivan, Chair of the Committee on Legislative Affairs
Point Person(s): Britton Miller, Elections Chair

Whereas pursuant to Article Three, Section 1, Paragraph D of The Constitution of the Student
Congress of Providence College: “The object of Congress shall be to promote, consistent with
the Board of Trustees, the administration and the faculty, the best interests of the students of
Providence College;”

Be it hereby enacted by the 74th Student Congress of Providence College that the elections for
the 2023-2024 academic year occur as follows:

Fall Elections:

Freshman General Elections and Special Election:

Ethics Review: Monday, September 4

Nomination Period: Wednesday, September 6 to Thursday, September 7t
Elections: Wednesday, September 13™ to Thursday, September 14
Freshman Special Elections:




Ethics Review: Tuesday, September 19t
Nomination Period: Thursday, September 215t to Friday, September 22"
Elections: Thursday, September 28™ to Friday, September 29

Spring Elections:

Executive Elections.:

Ethics Review: Wednesday, March 6™

Nomination Period: Tuesday, March 19% to Wednesday, March 20th
Debate: Monday, March 25t

Elections: Tuesday, March 26" to Wednesday, March 27t

Class Elections:

Ethics Review: Tuesday, April 27
Nomination Period: Thursday, April 4™ to Friday, April 5t
Elections: Thursday, April 11% to Friday, April 12t



